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in Canada in 1934, viz., Aid Association for Lutherans, Association Canado-Ameri-
caine, Catholic Order of Foresters, Commercial Travelers' Mutual Accident Asso
ciation of America (accident business only), Expressmen's Mutual Benefit Associa
tion, First Catholic Slovak Union, First Catholic Slovak Ladies' Union, Jewish 
National Workers' Alliance, Knights of Columbus, Ladies' Catholic Benevolent 
Association, Lutheran Brotherhood, Lutheran Mutual Aid Society, Maccabees, 
Modern Woodmen of America, National Fraternal Society of the Deaf, National 
Slovak Society of U.S.A., Royal Arcanum, Slovene National Benefit Society, Sons 
of Norway, United Commercial Travelers of America (accident business only), 
Woman's Benefit Association, Women's Catholic Order of Foresters, Workmen's 
Circle and Yeomen Mutual Life Insurance Company which is continuing the busi
ness issued by the Brotherhood of American Yeomen. 

16.—Statistics of Insurance of Fraternal Benefit Societies Reporting to the Dominion 
Insurance Department, 1930-34. 

Item. 

CANADIAN SOCIETIES. 
(Life Insurance in Canada.) 

Numbers of certificates effected 
Numbers of certificates become claims.. 

Amounts paid by members 
Amounts of certificates effected. 
Net amounts in force 
Amounts of certificates become claims. 
Benefits paid 
Unsettled Claims— 

Not resisted 
Resisted 

Amounts Terminated by— 
Death 
Surrender, expiry, lapse, etc. 

Totals, Terminated 
Assets (whole business)— 

Real estate 
Loans on real estate 
Policy loans 
Stocks, bonds and debentures 
Cash on hand and in banks 
Interest and rent due and accrued. 
Dues from members 
Other assets 

Totals, Assets1. 
Liabilities (whole business)-

Claims, unsettled 
Reserves 
Other liabilities 

Totals, Liabilities 
Income (whole business)— 

Assessments 
Fees and dues 
Interest and rents 
Other receipts 

Totals, Income 
Expenditure (whole business)— 

Paid to members 
General expenses 
Other expenditures 

Totals, Expenditure... 

Excess of income over expenditure. 

1930. 

14,598 
3,320 
$ 

2,907,347 
11,255.675 

129,852,173 
2,847,823 
3,376,260 

196,006 

2,173,822 
16,216,935 

18,390,757 

2,175,663 
17,897,910 
9,892,340 

36,495,997 
728,528 
885,435 
284,242 

2,609,696 

70,969,811 

248,754 
62,062,212 
2,150,987 

64,461,953 

5,585,562 
516,238 

3,551,694 
70,334 

9,723,828 

6,058,918 
1,428,655 

148,894 

7,636,167 

2,087,361 

1931. 

12,793 
3,150 
$ 

2,938,267 
9.599,293 

127,947,418 
2,706,332 
3,278,621 

221,466 
4,000 

2,112,390 
15,207,149 

17,319,539 

4,854,070 
22,317,457 
9,894,384 

40,273,777 
733,819 
995,524 
383,124 

2,716,965 

82,169,120 

287,548 
71,063,568 
3,123,118 

74,474,234 

5,543,026 
496,290 

3,588,780 
119,290 

9,747,386 

5,961,192 
1,722,926 

96,176 

7,780,294 

1,967,092 

1932. 

9,661 
3,272 
S 

2.707,106 
7,447,664 

122,608,742 
2,978,692 
3,474,082 

202,585 
3,500 

2,205,094 
14,288,153 

16,493,247 

5,494,042 
22,067,172 
10,381,483 
40,649,374 

964,143 
1,047,379 

347,324 
2,562,840 

83,513,757 

467,986 
69,184,229 
4,764,128 

74,416,343 

5,730,869 
471,719 

3,822,615 
56,217 

10,081,420 

7,379,724 
1,658,318 

264,442 

9,302,484 

778,936 

1933. 

9,836 
3,202 
$ 

2,460,916 
7,895,886 

118,005,740 
2,806,596 
3,576,423 

189,731 
1,750 

2,059,143 
13,851,151 

15,910,294 

7,033,220 
21,189,642 
10,382,167 
39,673,098 

768,465 
1,160,153 

224,523 
1,755,639 

82,186,907 

287,377 
67,413,206 
3,672,270 

71,372,853 

5,183,021 
462,595 

3,556,741 
98,626 

9,300,983 

7,460,236 
1,606,328 

124,454 

9,191,018 

109,965 

1934. 

16,167 
3,021 

$ 
2,371,386 
9,760,802 

116,738,500 
2,704,716 
3,458,203 

217,026 
7.000 

2,067.427 
13,175,227 

15,242,654 

8,585,993 
18,515,117 
10,255,430 
40,877,813 
1,287,571 
1,083,875 
358,250 

1,547,646 

82,511,695 

328,645 
67,004,964 
3,808,321 

71,141,930 

5,075,666 
474,741 

3,647,972 
139,281 

9,337,660 

6,503,369 
1,448,178 

99,045 

8,050,592 

1,287,068 
1 The figures given are the book values. The authorized values of these assets were: $71,510,045 in 1930. 

$82,195,624 in 1931, $82,884,579 in 1932, $80,585,739 in 1933 and $80,058,350 in 1934. 


