in Canada in 1934, viz., Aid Association for Lutherans, Association Canado-Américaine, Catholic Order of Foresters, Commercial Travelers' Mutual Accident Association of America (accident business only), Expressmen's Mutual Benefit Association, First Catholic Slovak Union, First Catholic Slovak Ladies' Union, Jewish National Workers' Alliance, Knights of Columbus, Ladies' Catholic Benevolent Association, Lutheran Brotherhood, Lutheran Mutual Aid Society, Maccabees, Modern Woodmen of America, National Fraternal Society of the Deaf, National Slovak Society of U.S.A., Royal Arcanum, Slovene National Benefit Society, Sons of Norway, United Commercial Travelers of America (accident business only), Woman's Benefit Association, Women's Catholic Order of Foresters, Workmen's Circle and Yeomen Mutual Life Insurance Company which is continuing the business issued by the Brotherhood of American Yeomen.

16.—Statistics of Insurance of Fraternal Benefit Societies Reporting to the Dominion Insurance Department, 1930-34.

			<del></del>	<del></del>	
Item.	1930.	1931.	1932.	1933.	1934.
CANADIAN SOCIETIES. (Life Insurance in Canada.)					
Numbers of certificates effected Numbers of certificates become claims.	14,598 3,320	12,793 3,150	9,661 3,272	9,836 3,202	16,167 3,021
Amounts paid by members	2,907,347 11,255,675 129,852,173 2,847,823 3,376,260	2,938,267 9,599,293 127,947,418 2,706,332 3,278,621	2.707,106 7,447,664 122,608,742 2.978,692 3,474,082	2,460,916 7,895,886 118,005,740 2,806,596 3,576,423	2,371,386 9,760,802 116,738,500 2,704,716 3,458,203
Unsettled Claims— Not resisted	196,006 -	221,466 4,000	202,585 3,500	189,731 1,750	217,026 7,000
Amounts Terminated by— Death Surrender, expiry, lapse, etc	2,173,822 16,216,935	2,112,390 15,207,149	2,205,094 14,288,153	2,059,143 13,851,151	2,067.427 13,175,227
Totals, Terminated	18,390,757	17,319,539	16,493,247	15,910,294	15,242,654
Assets (whole business)— Real estate Loans on real estate Policy loans Stocks, bonds and debentures Cash on hand and in banks. Interest and rent due and accrued. Dues from members. Other assets	17,897,910 9,892,340 36,495,997 728,528 885,435 284,242	4,854,070 22,317,457 9,894,384 40,273,787 733,819 995,524 383,124 2,716,965	5,494,042 22,067,172 10,381,483 40,649,374 964,143 1,047,379 347,324 2,562,840	7,033,220 21,189,642 10,382,167 39,673,098 768,465 1,160,153 224,523 1,755,639	8,585,993 18,515,117 10,255,430 40,877,813 1,287,571 1,083,875 358,250 1,547,646
Totals, Assets1	70,969,811	82,169,120	83,513,757	82,186,907	82,511,695
Liabilities (whole business)— Claims, unsettled. Reserves. Other liabilities.		287,548 71,063,568 3,123,118	467,986 69,184,229 4,764,128	287,377 67,413,206 3,672,270	328,645 67,004,964 3,808.321
Totals, Liabilities	64,461,953	74,474,234	74,416,343	71,372,853	71,141,930
Income (whole business)— Assessments	516,238 3,551,694	5,543,026 496,290 3,588,780 119,290	5,730,869 471,719 3,822,615 56,217	5,183,021 462,595 3,556,741 98,626	5,075,666 474,741 3,647,972 139,281
Totals, Income	9,723,828	9,747,386	10,081,420	9,300,983	9,337,660
Expenditure (whole business)— Paid to members. General expenses. Other expenditures.	6,058,918 1,428,655 148,894	5,961,192 1,722,926 96,176	7,379,724 1,658,318 264,442	7,460,236 1,606,328 124,454	6,503,369 1,448,178 99,045
Totals, Expenditure	7,636,467	7,780,294	9,302,484	9,191,018	8,050,592
Excess of income over expenditure	2,087,361	1,967,092	778,936	109,965	1,287,068
100 C					

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The figures given are the book values. The authorized values of these assets were: \$71,510,045 in 1930, \$82,195,624 in 1931, \$82,884,579 in 1932, \$80,585,739 in 1933 and \$80,058,350 in 1934.